BEFORE THE MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

HOWARD COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS,

Complainant,

v.

FOLASHADE BIMPE ADEGBOYO, et al

and

HAROLDO DRACHENBERG, et al,

Respondents.

CORRECTIONS TO FINAL DETERMINATIONS

On August 15, 2006, a final determination on the administrative complaint filed against Respondent Drachenberg, *et al.* (Final Determination #2) was issued. On August 16, 2006, a final determination on the administrative complaint filed against Respondent Adegboyo, *et al.* (Final Determination #1) was issued. Subsequent to the issuance of these final determinations, the Complainant submitted additional information for one Respondent listed in Final Determination #1. Additionally, there was a finding of fact omitted from Final Determination #2 and two typographical errors in Final Determination #1.

Corrections

1. According to information provided by the Howard County Board of Elections on August 21, 2006, Respondent Lebron provided a residential address and the change of address was processed on June 20, 2006. The Complainant inadvertently filed an administrative complaint against Respondent Lebron.

1

2. The address of 8321 Main Street, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 is the Ellicott

City Copy Center. According to the statewide voter registration list, this is the

residential address of Respondents Lund and Stuart. (Final Determination #2)

3. The correct spelling of Respondent Jimmi Lee Putnam's name in Final

Determination #1 is Jimmi Lee Putman. (Respondent listed in Final

Determination #1)

4. The correct spelling of Respondent Ann Renee McMillian's name in Final

Determination #1 is Ann Renee McMillan. (Respondent listed in Final

Determination #1)

Order

Except as noted below, the orders in Final Determination #1 and Final Determination #2

remain. In light of this additional information from the Howard County Board of Elections, it is

therefore **ORDERED** that:

1. The removal of Respondent Lebron ordered in Final Determination #2 be voided.

2. Respondent Lebron shall not be referred to the State Prosecutor.

3. The complaint against Respondent Lebron be DISMISSED.

Date

Linda B. Pierson

Designee of State Administrator

2